### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Murugan Palaniappan	12/01/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CK12 Foundation	
Street Address:	1860 Embarcadero Road #100	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12629026

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (856)374-0246

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 856-266-5145

Email: ASH@IPPROCUREMENT.COM

Correspondent Name: ASHOK TANKHA

Address Line 1: 36 GREENLEIGH DRIVE
Address Line 4: SEWELL, NEW JERSEY 08080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CK\_02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ashok Tankha

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CK\_02\_Assignment#page1.tif source=CK\_02\_Assignment#page2.tif source=CK\_02\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023589 FRAME: 0306 OF \$40.00 1262902

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned, Murugan Palaniappan, hereby declare that I am the sole inventor of the invention relating to "Association And Extraction Of Content Artifacts From A Graphical Representation Of Electronic Content" described in the patent application.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, and transfer to CK12 Foundation. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a US Incorporation, with a principal place of business located at 1860 Embarcadero Road #100, Palo Alto, CA 94303, USA, duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in USA and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize the Assignee to file in my name applications for Letters Patent in all countries the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale, and transfer not been made;

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

I further covenant and agree that I will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions, said application and any Letter Patents that may issue, to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, all known facts respecting said inventions, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives:

I authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my name, in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of the

Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I hereby authorize and request the USPTO and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions, including any and all Letters Patent which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

	8 8 ma 8	as Wife
Murugan Palaniappan	NOV	15,200
First Inventor	Date	
Address: 20045 Glen Brae Drive, Saratoga, CA	95070, USA	
Thisday of, before known as the individual who executed the foregme that he executed the same of his own free with the will be with the will be w	ill for the purposes therein	set forth.
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED CURRENT CALIFORNIA		
NOTARY FORM	Notary Po	ublic

Notary Public

ite of California	
unty of <u>Santa Clara</u>	
unity of supply to the first	
November 13, 2007 before me, 2	Oven Armstron Notare Public.
Date /	Rere Insert Name and Title of the Officer
sonally appeared <u>Murugar</u>	Malan appear
	(40)-5(5) 4 5(1) (5)(5)
KAREN ARMSTRONG COMM. #1855938 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA E SANTA CLARA COUNTY	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires June 27, 2013	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
•	WITNESS my hand and official seal
	WITIVESS my nameralise official sear
	Signature Wen Asset
Place Notary Seal Abova	Signature of Morary Public
	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document ) and reattachment of this form to another document.
cription of Attached Document	
$\mathcal{N}$	a v A
or Type of Document: 1+5515111	<u> </u>
ument Date: November 13, 2	Number of Pages:
er(s) Other Than Named Above:	Nove.
reito) Othor Train Halfing Finance	
pacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
under Stammer	Diwayda Magay
er's Name:	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Commence of the Market of the American American	C Porton D [imited D Caparel
armer — Li Omited Li General Alem Hum Ittorney in Fact	REPHINE LIPATINEY LIMITED LIGHTER HIGHS THUMEPRINE  OF SIGNER
Top of thur	
recover P	☐ Guardian or Conservator
	Other:
auardian or Conservator	
auardian or Conservator	
Guardian or Conservator  Ther:	Signer Is Representing:
er Is Representing:	

**RECORDED: 12/01/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023589 FRAME: 0309